## Resolution 4/2021

The Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences of December 9, 2021 on supporting the position of the Bioethics Committee of the Polish Academy of Sciences to the authorities of the Republic of Poland regarding the situation related to the fourth wave of the COVID-19 pandemic

As a result of the vote of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences conducted on 06-09.12.2021 by electronic communication on the support of the position of the Bioethics Committee of the Polish Academy of Sciences to the authorities of the Republic of Poland regarding the situation related to the fourth wave of the COVID-19 pandemic, a decision was made to support the position of the Bioethics Committee of the Polish Academy of Sciences to the authorities Republic of Poland in the situation related to the fourth wave of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Voting results:

Votes cast: 45

Votes in acceptation of the position: 44

Votes against acceptation - 0

Abstaining votes: 1

The resolution comes into force on the day of its adoption

Chairman of KNWiBR

Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Niżański